2
IInnddeexx::
Germicidal action  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .2
UV-action  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .2
Ozone Action . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .2
Advantage of UV-Radiation  . . . . . . . . . . .2
Quartz Germicidal Lamps  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .3
Standard Output Lamps  . . . . . . . . . . . . . .4

40
50
60
70
80
90
175 195 215 235 255 275 295 315 335 355 375 395 415 435 455
4
Germicidal short wavelength low pressure mercury vapor lamps produce
ultraviolet radiation at wavelengths lethal to microorganisms.
Tube BF-BF Arc Power Current Voltage at Voltage at UV Output at Rated Life
diameter length 50/60Hz High Freq 254nm Standard Long
Life Life
Version Version
mm mm mm W mA V V W/cm W h h2
GPH212T5L 15 212 132 10 425 30 25 26 2.7 9,000 13,000
GPH212T5VH 15 212 132 10 425 30 25 26 2.7 9,000 13,000
GPH287T5L 15 287 207 14 425 41 34 40 4 9,000 13,000
GPH287T5VH 15 287 207 14 425 41 34 40 4 9,000 13,000
GPH303T5L 15 303 223 15 425 43 35 43 4.3 9,000 13,000
GPH303T5VH 15 303 223 15 425 43 35 43 4.3 9,000 13,000
GPH357T5L 15 357 277 17 425 51 42 57 5.7 9,000 13,000
GPH357T5VH 15 357 277 17 425 51 42 57 5.7 9,000 13,000
GPH436T5L 15 436 356 21 425 62 51 72 7.3 9,000 13,000
GPH436T5VH 15 436 356 21 425 62 51 72 7.3 9,000 13,000
GPH793T5L 15 793 713 38 425 112 92 125 13.5 9,000 13,000
GPH793T5VH 15 793 713 38 425 112 92 125 13.5 9,000 13,000
GPH843T5L 15 843 762 41 425 120 98 136 15 9,000 13,000
GPH843T5VH 15 843 762 41 425 120 98 136 15 9,000 13,000
GPH1148T5L 15 1,148 1,067 55 425 165 135 174 21 9,000 13,000
GPH1148T5VH 15 1,148 1,067 55 425 165 135 174 21 9,000 13,000
GPH1554T5L 15 1,554 1,474 75 425 220 179 223 31 9,000 13,000
GPH1554T5VH 15 1,554 1,474 75 425 220 179 223 31 9,000 13,000
GPH1630T5L 15 1,630 1,550 79 425 231 189 228 32.5 9,000 13,000
GPH1630T5VH 15 1,630 1,550 79 425 231 189 228 32.5 9,000 13,000
G10T5L 15 357 277 17 425 51 42 57 5.7 9,000 13,000
G10T5VH 15 357 277 17 425 51 42 57 5.7 9,000 13,000
GSL692T5L 15 692 612 32 425 94 77 95 11 9,000 13,000
GSL692T5VH 15 692 612 32 425 94 77 95 11 9,000 13,000

required to perform the function of the system and possibly
reduce the footprint of the system, or increase the effi-
ciency and capacity of an existing system while keeping
the same footprint.  The table below represents a sam-
pling of the more common lamp sizes.  We can custom
design the ideal HO lamp for your unique application.
6
As UV penetrates through the cell wall and cytoplasm membrane, it causes
a molecular rearrangement of the microorganisms’ DNA.
High Output Quartz Germicidal Lamps
Tube BF-BF      Arc        Power Current Voltage at Voltage at UV Output at Rated Life
diameter                     length 50/60Hz High Freq 254nm Standard Long
Life Life
Version Version
mm mm mm W mA V V W/cm W h h2
GPH436T5L/HO 15 436 360 48 800 70 60 120 13 9,000 13,000
GPH436T5VH/HO 15 436 360 48 800 70 60 120 13 9,000 13,000
GHO36T5L 15 842 755 87 800 125 110 260 28 9,000 13,000
GHO36T5VH 15 842 755 87 800 125 110 260 28 9,000 13,000
GPH846T5L/HO 15 846 767 90 800 127 113 265 29 9,000 13,000
GPH846T5VH/HO 15 846 767 90 800 127 113 265 29 9,000 13,000
GPH893T5L/HO 15 893 815 95 800 135 120 270 30 9,000 13,000
GPH893T5VH/HO 15 893 815 95 800 135 120 270 30 9,000 13,000
GHO64T5L 15 1,554 1,421 155 800 220 195 380 45 9,000 13,000
GHO64T5VH 15 1,554 1,421 155 800 220 195 380 45 9,000 13,000
GPH1149T12L/HO 38 1,149 985 90 1,250 90 75 325 35 10,000 13,000
GPH1149T12VH/HO 38 1,149 985 90 1,250 90 75 325 35 10,000 13,000
Germipak UV Cell LampsGermipak UV Cell Lamps
Here is a new series of integrated assemblies of germicid-
al lamps mounted directly inside quartz sleeves. These all
quartz versions are available in a series of standard mod-

life protection features are incorporated to prevent
destructive arcing which may occur at normal end of life.
11
The radiation generated by low-pressure germicidal lamps at 254 nm
provides 85% of the maximum germicidal effect.
Wire Optional Splice
Ozone
producting
part
Ozone free part
Amalgam spots
Operating Conditions Tube BF-BF Arc Lamp Lamp Lamp UV UV Rated Ballast Ballast Ballast
Diameter Length Length Power Current Voltage Irradiance Power Life Models Power Input
Current
mm mm mm W A V W/cm W Hours W A2
GPHA357T5L Horizontal 15 357 278 42 1.2 36 110 11 13,000 E230.104 50 0.25
GPHVA357T5L Universal Application 15 357 278 42 36 115 11 13,000 E230.104 50 0.25
GPHA843T5L Horizontal 15 843 764 105 88 320 35 13,000 E230.101 118 0.53
GPHVA843T5L Universal Application 15 843 764 105 88 320 35 13,000 E230.101 118 0.53
GPHA1000T5L Horizontal 15 1,000 921 127 107 370 42 13,000 E230.101 140 0.62
GPHVA1000T5L Universal Application 15 1,000 921 127 107 370 42 13,000 E230.101 140 0.62
GPHA1554T5L Horizontal 15 1,554 1,475 190 164 500 68 13,000 E230.101 216 0.95
GPHVA1554T5L Universal Application 15 1,554 1,475 190 164 500 68 13,000 E230.101 216 0.95
GPHA357T6L Horizontal 19 357 278 57 1.8 32 130 13 13,000 E230.107 68 0.32
GPHVA357T6L Universal Application 19 357 278 57 32 130 13 13,000 E230.107 68 0.32
GPHA843T6L Horizontal 19 843 764 127 71 400 43 13,000 E230.108 140 0.62
GPHVA843T6L Universal Application 19 843 764 127 71 400 43 13,000 E230.108 140 0.62
GPHA1000T6L Horizontal 19 1,000 921 150 84 460 52 13,000 E230.108 164 0.74
GPHVA1000T6L Universal Application 19 1,000 921 150 84 460 52 13,000 E230.108 164 0.74
GPHA1554T6L Horizontal 19 1,554 1,475 240 134 600 84 13,000 E230.102 261 1.14
GPHVA1554T6L Universal Application 19 1,554 1,475 240 1.8 134 600 84 13,000 E230.102 261 1.14
GPHHA357T6L Horizontal 19 357 278 65 31 140 14 13,000 E230.110 74 0.35
GPHHA843T6L Horizontal 19 843 764 172 82 490 54 13,000 E230.110 180 0.79
GPHHA1000T6L Horizontal 19 1,000 921 207 99 570 65 13,000 E230.110 218 0.96
GPHHA1554T6L Horizontal 19 1,554 1,475 320 2.1 154 750 105 13,000 E230.103 340 1.52
GXA1500T10L Horizontal 32 1,500 1,435 270 3.8 75 650 93 13,000 Please Call For Details
GPHHA1310T10L Universal Application 32 1,310 1,190 404 5.0 82 1,050 130 13,000 Please Call For Details
GPHHA1554T10L Universal Application 32 1,554 1,434 471 5.0 95 1,160 157 13,000 Please Call For Details
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2

2GXO64-230V-950mA 80507 230 100-200 170-380 950 IS DL UL,CSA
2GXO64-230V 80014 230 100-200 380 850 IS DL UL,CSA
2GXO36-120V 80009 120 70-120 170 850 IS DL UL,CSA
2GXO36-230V 80010 230 70-120 170 850 IS DL UL,CSA
ING64-Universal 80525 120-230 100-200 65 320-450 IS SL UL,CUL
2G64-230V 80016 230 100-200 170 425 IS DL UL,CSA
2G64-120V 80015 120 100-200 170 425 IS DL UL,CSA
FLDC8-12V 80513 12 DC 40-50 8 100-200 IS SL -
FLDC13-12V - 12 DC 50-60 13 100-200 IS SL -
ING10-120V 80518 120 50 20 320-450 IS SL UL,CUL
ING10-230V 80519 230 50 20 320-450 IS SL UL,CUL
ING36-120V 80504 120 100 40 320-450 IS SL UL,CUL
ING36-230V 80505 230 100 40 320-450 IS SL UL,CUL
INGXO36-Universal 80524 120-230 70-120 65-85 600-800 IS SL UL,CUL
GHO550-120/230V 80527 120-230 30-60 60 600-800 RS SL UL,CUL,CE,FCC class B
GPH287-120V 80100 120 20-60 17 420 RS SL UL,CUL,FCC class B
GPH287-230V 80101 230 20-60 17 420 RS SL UL,CUL,FCC class B
GPH287-120/230V 80508 120-230 20-60 17 420 RS SL UL,CUL,FCC class B
GPH793-120V 80102 120 70-100 42 420 RS SL UL,CUL,FCC class B
GPH793-230V 80103 230 70-100 42 420 RS SL UL,CUL,FCC class B
GPH793-120/230V 80511 120-230 70-100 42 420 RS SL UL,CUL,FCC class B
GPH287-120V/PI 80509 120 20-60 17 420 RS SL UL,CUL,FCC class B
GPH287-230V/PI 80510 230 20-60 17 420 RS SL UL,CUL,FCC class B
GPH287-120/230V PI 80506 120-230 20-60 17 420 RS SL UL,CUL,FCC class B
GPH793-120V/PI 80514 120 70-100 42 420 RS SL UL,CUL,FCC class B
GPH793-230V/PI 80515 230 70-100 42 420 RS SL UL,CUL,FCC class B
GPH793-120/230V PI 80512 120-230 70-100 42 420 RS SL UL,CUL,FCC class B
GPH287-120/230V RTL 80528 120 20-60 7-17 420 RS SL UL,CUL,FCC class B
G20T10-120V 80501 120 55 15-30 365 RS SL UL,CUL,FCC class B
G25T8-120V 80502 120 46 15-30 400 RS SL UL,CUL,FCC class B